

SLP(C)No. 1595 OF 2003

ITEM No.36

Court No.11

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.1595/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 30/10/2002 in OJC 13779/99  
of The HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK)

TATA IRON & STEEL CO.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

DHANANJAY MISHRA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date : 07/02/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH KUMAR  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Petitioner (s) Mr. R.K. Jain, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. M.K. Dua,Adv.

For Respondent (s)  
No. 1 Mr. Janaranjan Das,Adv.  
Mr. G. Biswal, Adv.  
Mr. S. Mishra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J  
Issue notice.

Mr. Janaranjan Das, learned counsel accepts notice  
on behalf of respondent No. 1. He prays for and is  
allowed two weeks' time to reply. List thereafter.

.SP1

(Alka Dudeja)  
Court Master

(S. Krishnan)  
Court Master