

À

SLP(C)No. 1595 OF 2003
ITEM No.203

Court No.11

SECTION XIA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.1595/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 30/10/2002 in OJC 13779/99
of The HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK)

TATA IRON & STEEL CO.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

DHANANJAY MISHRA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln.(s) for deletion of the name of respondent No.3 and
with prayer for interim relief and Office Report)

(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date : 19/09/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH KUMAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Petitioner (s) Mr. R.K. Jain, Sr.Adv.
Mr. M.K. Dua,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. Janaranjan Das,Adv.

Mr. Gourang Biswal,Adv.

Mr. Swetaketu Mishra,Adv.

Ms. Moushumi Gahlot,Adv.

Mr. Sashikanta Mishra,Adv.

Mr. Raj Kumar Mehta,Adv.

Mr. J.K. Das,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Leave granted.

Application for deletion of the name of Respondent No.3 is allowed at the risk of the appellants. Interim orders passed by this Court to continue.

(A.S. BISHT)(JANKI BHATIA)
COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER